

**CS No. 749/18**

01.11.2018

Present : Shri Sudhir Shokeen, counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Rakesh Bhatnagar, counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 11.

Vakalatnamas filed on behalf of said defendants.

None is present for defendant no. 12. Process not returned back.

Time sought for filing WS. Same be filed within four weeks from today alongwith spare copy for the other party.

Now issue fresh summons of suit and notice of interim application against the defendant no. 12 on filing PF/RC etc. within a week returnable on 19.02.2019.

**(Manish Gupta)**

**ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi**

**01.11.2018**