

CS No. 749/18

19.02.2019

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1 to 11.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 12.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 12 on 17.01.2019. Copy already supplied to counsel for plaintiff. Replication may be filed within four weeks from today with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the other party at least one week before to next date.

Since no written statement has been filed by defendant no. 1 to 11 within the prescribed period and no one is present on their behalf. Hence, the right of defendant no. 1 to 11 to file the written statement stands closed by operation of law.

Now to come up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 16.05.2019. Also for consideration of application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.02.2019