

23.05.2023

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 12.

The application under Order 22 rule 4 CPC to implead the legal heirs of defendant no. 3 Suresh is filed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Notice of the application be issued to proposed LR's of deceased defendant no. 3 on filing of PF for **22.08.2023**.

PF be filed within a week from today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 23.05.2023