

1
CS DJ 749/18
SURENDER
Vs.
DHARAMBIR AND ORS.

07.11.2023

Present : Sh. Bhumik Malik, ld counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Notice of the application under Order 22 Rule 4
CPC has been served upon the LRs of the deceased defendant no.
3 through process server on 19.10.2023 through one Shivani.
Be awaited for the LRs.

At 02:15 PM

Present : None.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
22 Rule 4 CPC on **23.01.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
07.11.2023