

22
CS DJ No. 749/18
Surender
Vs.
Dharambir & Ors.

23.01.2024

Present: Sh. Bhumik Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff with plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is not
available today due to personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed for
today only.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
XXII Rule 4 CPC on **23.04.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 23.01.2024