

CS DJ 749/18
SURENDER VS DHARAMBIR AND ORS

10.09.2024

Present : Ld counsel for the applicant.

File is taken up today on the application for summoning of the witness on behalf of plaintiff.

Considering the facts of the case, the application stands allowed, let summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned in the application on taking steps for date already fixed i.e. **19.12.2024**. PF be filed within a week.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
10.09.2024