

19.12.2024

Present : Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, Id counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Sharma, Id counsel for defendant no.
12.
None for the other defendants.

Summoned witness from Sub-registrar VI C and Ahlmad of Ld. PO MACT North West are examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively as record witnesses and discharged.

Summons have been served upon office of SDM, North West Kanjhawala but none has appeared with the summoned record till 11:20 AM.

In the facts, let notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued against the office of SDM, North West Kanjhawala to ensure the production of the summoned record and for filing the report disclosing the grounds under which the record is not produced today.

Put up for remaining PE on **19.03.2025**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.12.2024