

SURENDER Vs. DHARAMBIR AND ORS.**19.03.2025**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal, Patwari from the Office of SDM, North-West, Kanjhawala is present.

No record is produced by the official appearing from the Office of SDM despite notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC nor any reply of the SDM has been placed on file. In these circumstances and as prayed, coercive steps are required to ensure the production of the record and bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount be issued against SDM, Kanjhawala to ensure the production of summoned record and filing of the reply to the notice.

Put up on 03.06.2025 for evidence of plaintiff.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 19.03.2025