

03.06.2025

At 12:30 PM

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Ayushi, SDM Kanjhawala, North-West, Delhi
present in person.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel alongwith Sh. Vishal
Patwari from the Office of SDM, Kanjhawala North-
West, Delhi.

In the morning the matter was passed over awaiting
for the record from the office of SDM, Kanjhawala, North-West,
Delhi.

Now the record is produced by Patwari Vishal. He is
examined and discharged.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that one
witness Sh. Kuldeep Singh remains to be examined. He be
summoned on taking steps.

Put up on **08.10.2025** for examination of plaintiff
witness Sh. Kuldeep Singh.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.06.2025