

11 CS DJ 749/18 SURENDER Vs. DHARAMBIR AND ORS.

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Shokeen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohan Nagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Evidence affidavit of Sh. Kuldeep is reflecting on
CIS. Hard copy is placed on file. Copy supplied to opposite party.

PW-5 Sh. Kuldeep is examined. No one is appearing
on behalf of defendant to cross examine the witness. As such
matter is pass over awaiting for the defendant Counsel.

Resumed at 11:00 AM

Present: None

The witness is examined as PW-5 and by
proceeding further under Order 17 CPC witness is discharged.

Put up on 24.12.2025 for final arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
08.10.2025