

18 CS DJ 749/18 SURENDER Vs. DHARAMBIR AND ORS.

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. Bhunit Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submitted that main counsel is not available as he is unwell.

Both parties are directed to file written submissions of final arguments before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

Matter be listed for final arguments on **18.03.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
24.12.2025