

CS DJ 749/18
SURENDER Vs. DHARAMBIR AND ORS.

25.06.2026

Present: Sh. Bhumit Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff
along with plaintiff.
None for defendants.

It is submitted by the plaintiff that the matter has been settled with the opposite party/defendant no.12 Kailash Chand Gupta outside the court and all the terms and conditions have already been complied. Therefore, he prays that he may be permitted to withdraw the suit.

Separate statement of the plaintiff has been recorded in this regard.

Perused and heard.

In view of the statement of plaintiff, present suit is dismissed as withdrawn as settled.

The plaintiff is entitled for refund of court fees as per Section 16 of Court Fee Act and relevant rules. Necessary certificate be issued in this regard.

Original court fees be returned to the plaintiff after taking on record self attested photocopy of the same as per rules.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

Copy of this order be given dasti as per rules.

(Dheeraj Mittal)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
25.06.2026